Posted: March 30, 2012

Notice is hereby given that the Rhode Island Fire Safety Code Board
of Appeal & Review will meet at its headquarters located at 1 Regan
Court, Varley Building #46, Cranston, Rl on Tuesday, April 3, 2012 at
1:00 P.M. At that time, all persons interested will be heard for, or
against, the granting of the following applications for relief from strict

compliance with the State Fire Code.

APPEALS TO BE CONSIDERED:

APPEAL #120032: Bank of Rhode Island, for the property located at
1440 Hartford Avenue, Johnston, requesting relief from provisions of
the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #080254: Seabury Condos, for the property located at 4162
Post Road, Warwick, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire
Code.

APPEAL #120026: Biki's, for the property located at 2077 West Shore

Road, Warwick, requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #090405: Administrator Kathleen M. Lavallee, for the
property located at 66 Benefit Street, Providence, requesting time to

comply.



APPEAL #120035: Mr. Raymond Kleib, for the property located at 198
Atwells Avenue, Providence, requesting relief from the provisions of
section 10.1.2.

APPEAL #090138: Mr. Lucien St. Pierre, for the property located at
324 North Main Street, North Smithfield, requesting relief from the

provisions of section 6.1.14.3.

APPEAL #090391: North Smithfield School Department, for the
property located at 2214 Providence Pike, North Smithfield,

requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #090231: North Smithfield School Department, for the
property located at 83 Green Street, Slatersville, requesting time to

comply.

APPEAL #090130: Mr. Patrick Cull, for the property located at 101
Veterans Memorial Parkway, East Providence, requesting relief from

the provisions of section 7.1.5.1.

APPEAL #090279: Silver Lake Community Center, for the property
located at 529 Plainfield Street, Providence, requesting relief from

provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #120027: Mr. Mahendra Patel, for the property located at 24
Winnapaug Street, Westerly, (Building #1), requesting relief from



provisions of the Rl Fire Code.

APPEAL #120028: Mr. Mahendra Patel, for the property located at 24
Winnapaug Street, Westerly, (Building #2), requesting relief from

provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #120029: Mr. Mahendra Patel, for the property located at 24
Winnapaug Street, Westerly, (Building #3), requesting relief from

provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #120030: Mr. Mahendra Patel, for the property located at 24
Winnapaug Street, Westerly, (Building #4), requesting relief from

provisions of the RI Fire Code.

Review of old business, correspondence & subcommittee

recommendations.



